Parashat Ki Savo

he Mini Scroll

August 27 2021 - 19 Elul 5781

Welcome Chazan Yaakov and Marsha Motzen
We look forward to your beautiful and inspiring Tefilot on Shabbat

Sefer Devarim 26:1 — 29:8
Artscroll Chumash Page 1068 - 1085

Friday ~ Erev Shabbat

Sunrise
Shacharit at JFC
Latest Shema
Latest Shacharit
Mincha at JFC

Followed by Kabbalat Shabbat

Preferred Candle Lighting
Repeat Shema After

Shabbat Day

Daf Yomi with R’ Rappaport-

Shacharit at JFC
Latest Shema
Earliest Mincha

Mishnayos with Michoel Shields

DY: Sukkah 51

6:33 am
6:45 am
9:51 am
10:57 am
6:45 pm

7:15 pm
8:28 pm

DY: Sukkah 52

8:00 am
8:45 am
9:51 am
1:43 pm

5:30 pm

Chassidic Gems — Rabbi Rappaport 5:30 pm

Beit Midrash-style learning
Pirkei Avot —R’ Fink

Mincha
Shabbat ends at
Maariv

Daf Yomi
Malava Malka
Slichot

Sunday, August 29

Sunrise

Shacharit at JFC

Latest Shema

Latest Shacharit

Mincha and Maariv at JFC
Shema after

6:15 pm
6:15 pm

7:20 pm
8:26 pm
8:26 pm
11:30 pm
12:30 am
1:05 am

DY: Sukkah 53

6:35 am
8:00 am
9:51 am
10:57 am
7:25 pm
8:25 pm

Please make every effort to attend weekday
Minyanim during these weeks before Labor
Day when many are vacationing. It is
especially important that we do not miss a
minyan so that our members in mourning
are able to say Kaddish.

Save the Date
Kaplan Family Library Dedication
Sunday September 5
11lam to Noon

A High Holiday seating request form will be
sent out shortly. Please make sure to
register. Outdoor seating in the tent will be
available.

See email for information about masking.

Save the Date
Rabbi Frand Shuva Drasha
Monday Night September 13
8:00 pm




Monday, August 30

Sunrise

Slichot
Shacharit at JFC
Latest Shema

Latest Shacharit
Mincha and Maariv at JFC

Shema after

Tuesday, August 31

Sunrise

Slichot
Shacharit at JFC
Latest Shema

Latest Shacharit
Mincha and Maariv at JFC

Shema after

DY: Sukkah 54

6:36 am
6:20 am
6:45 am
9:51 am
10:57 am
7:25 pm
8:23 pm

DY: Sukkah 55

6:37 am
6:20 am
6:45 am
9:52 am
10:57 am
7:25 pm
8:21 pm

Wednesday, September Ioy. sukan se

Sunrise

Slichot
Shacharit at JFC
Latest Shema

Latest Shacharit
Mincha and Maariv at JFC

Shema after

Thursday, September 2

Sunrise

Slichot
Shacharit at JFC
Latest Shema

Latest Shacharit
Mincha and Maariv at JFC

Shema after
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6:38 am
6:20 am
6:45 am
9:52 am
10:57 am
7:25 pm
8:20 pm

DY: Beitza 2

6:39 am
6:20 am
6:45 am
9:52 am
10:57 am
7:25 pm
8:18 pm

The Mini Scroll is a publication of
Ohev Sholom Talmud Torah

Congregation of Olney

18320 Georgia Avenue, Olney, MD

Tel: 301-328-1834

Join the worldwide women’s initiative
promoting love and respect:

The Ahavat Yisrael Response

Following Kiddush, in the living room

Join this week’s Beit Midrash Program
6:15 Shabbat afternoon

Judgement Day? Unraveling

what happens on Rosh Hashana
With Rabbi Ben-Horun

On-Line Class Schedule

Fri., 8/27: 7:45 am — Daf Yomi with Rabbi Rappaport
9 am — Chumash Class with Rabbi Milikowsky

Motzei Shabbos 8/28: 11:30 pm — Daf Yomi with Rabbi Rappaport
12:30 — Melava Malka

Sun., 8/29: 7:00 am — Daf Yomi with Rabbi Rappaport
8:50 am — Gemara Horios with Rabbi Ben-Horin

Mon., 8/30: 7:45 am — Daf Yomi with Rabbi Rappaport
10 am — Chumash Class with Rabbi Milikowsky

Tues., 8/31: 7:45 am — Daf Yomi with Rabbi Rappaport
9 am — Gemara Sanhedrin with Rabbi Milikowsky

Wed., 9/1: 7:45 am — Daf Yomi with Rabbi Rappaport

Thur., 9/2: 7:45 am — Daf Yomi with Rabbi Rappaport
9 am — Gemara Sanhedrin with Rabbi Milikowsky
8:30 pm — “David — The Roots of Royalty” with
Rabbi Ben-Horin



http://www.osttolney.org/
https://zoom.us/j/3013281834

