### The Mini Scroll





Parashat Ki Savo

August 27 2021 - 19 Elul 5781

## Welcome Chazan Yaakov and Marsha Motzen We look forward to your beautiful and inspiring Tefilot on Shabbat

#### Sefer Devarim 26:1 – 29:8 Artscroll Chumash Page 1068 - 1085

Friday ~ Erev Shabbat	DY: Sukkah 51
Sunrise	6:33 am
Shacharit at JFC	6:45 am
Latest Shema	9:51 am
Latest Shacharit	10:57 am
Mincha at JFC	6:45 pm
Followed by Kabbalat Shabbat	•
Preferred Candle Lighting	7:15 pm
Repeat Shema After	8:28 pm

Shabbat Day	DY: Sukkah 52
Daf Yomi with R' Rappaport-	8:00 am
Shacharit at JFC	8:45 am
Latest Shema	9:51 am
Earliest Mincha	1:43 pm
Mishnayos with Michoel Shields	5:30 pm
Chassidic Gems – Rabbi Rappapo	
Beit Midrash-style learning	6:15 pm
Pirkei Avot –R' Fink	6:15 pm
Mincha	7:20 pm
Shabbat ends at	8:26 pm
Maariv	8:26 pm
Daf Yomi	11:30 pm
Malava Malka	12:30 am
Slichot	1:05 am

Sunday, August 29	DY: Sukkah 53
Sunrise	6:35 am
Shacharit at JFC	8:00 am
Latest Shema	9:51 am
Latest Shacharit	10:57 am
Mincha and Maariv at JFC	7:25 pm
Shema after	8:25 pm

Please make every effort to attend weekday Minyanim during these weeks before Labor Day when many are vacationing. It is especially important that we do not miss a minyan so that our members in mourning are able to say Kaddish.

# Save the Date Kaplan Family Library Dedication Sunday September 5 11am to Noon

A High Holiday seating request form will be sent out shortly. Please make sure to register. Outdoor seating in the tent will be available.

See email for information about masking.

#### Save the Date

Rabbi Frand Shuva Drasha Monday Night September 13 8:00 pm

Monday, August 30	DY: Sukkah 54
Sunrise	6:36 am
Slichot	6:20 am
Shacharit at JFC	6:45 am
Latest Shema	9:51 am
Latest Shacharit	10:57 am
Mincha and Maariv at JFC	7:25 pm
Shema after	8:23 pm

#### Tuesday, August 31 DY: Sukkah 55

Sunrise	6:37 am
Slichot	6:20 am
Shacharit at JFC	6:45 am
Latest Shema	9:52 am
Latest Shacharit	10:57 am
Mincha and Maariv at JFC	7:25 pm
Shema after	8:21 pm

#### Wednesday, September 1DY: Sukkah 56

Sunrise	6:38 am
Slichot	6:20 am
Shacharit at JFC	6:45 am
Latest Shema	9:52 am
Latest Shacharit	10:57 am
Mincha and Maariv at JFC	7:25 pm
Shema after	8:20 pm

#### Thursday, September 2 DY: Beitza 2

Sunrise	6:39 am
Slichot	6:20 am
Shacharit at JFC	6:45 am
Latest Shema	9:52 am
Latest Shacharit	10:57 am
Mincha and Maariv at JFC	7:25 pm
Shema after	8:18 pm

Shaya Milikowsky Rabbi

Ariel Ben-Horin
Outreach Rabbi

**Zachary Mannes** 

president@osttolney.org

**President** 

Joe Gautieri

miniscroll@osttolney.org

Mini Scroll Editor

The Mini Scroll is a publication of Ohev Sholom Talmud Torah Congregation of Olney 18320 Georgia Avenue, Olney, MD Tel: 301-328-1834 Join the worldwide women's initiative promoting love and respect:

#### **The Ahavat Yisrael Response**

Following Kiddush, in the living room

Join this week's Beit Midrash Program 6:15 Shabbat afternoon

## Judgement Day? Unraveling what happens on Rosh Hashana

With Rabbi Ben-Horin

#### On-Line Class Schedule

**Fri., 8/27: 7:45 am** – Daf Yomi with Rabbi Rappaport **9 am** – Chumash Class with Rabbi Milikowsky

Motzei Shabbos 8/28: 11:30 pm – Daf Yomi with Rabbi Rappaport 12:30 – Melaya Malka

Sun., 8/29: 7:00 am – Daf Yomi with Rabbi Rappaport 8:50 am – Gemara Horios with Rabbi Ben-Horin

Mon., 8/30: 7:45 am – Daf Yomi with Rabbi Rappaport 10 am – Chumash Class with Rabbi Milikowsky

**Tues., 8/31: 7:45 am** – Daf Yomi with Rabbi Rappaport **9 am** – Gemara Sanhedrin with Rabbi Milikowsky

Wed., 9/1: 7:45 am – Daf Yomi with Rabbi Rappaport

**Thur., 9/2: 7:45 am** – Daf Yomi with Rabbi Rappaport **9 am** – Gemara Sanhedrin with Rabbi Milikowsky **8:30 pm** – "David – The Roots of Royalty" with Rabbi Ben-Horin